Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BPT-IP LLC		ll11/03/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hardinge, Inc.
Street Address:	One Hardinge Drive
City:	Elmira
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0672452	BRIDGEPORT
Registration Number:	0681116	QUILL MASTER
Registration Number:	1338961	EZ-CAM
Registration Number:	1361441	INTERACT
Registration Number:	1424600	AIR-FLO
Registration Number:	1742918	BRIDGEPORT
Registration Number:	1595123	EZ-MILL
Registration Number:	2034307	EZ PATH-II
Registration Number:	1594029	EZ-TURN
Registration Number:	2086548	POWERPATH
Registration Number:	2374841	TORQ-CUT TC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

TRADEMARK REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0415

900048311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-770-7900 Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd. Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 50377/282263 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Jennings Signature: /Pat Jennings/

05/05/2006

Total Attachments: 4

Date:

source=BP_Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=BP_Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=BP_Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=BP_Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In connection with the consummation on the date hereof of the transactions contemplated in that Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and between BPT-IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and HARDINGE, INC., a New York corporation (the "Assignee") (the "Assignee"), the Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its rights in all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto to the Assignee ("Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, grant and transfer to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in, to, and under the Trademarks and trade names listed on Schedule I (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Assignment of Trademarks) together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and trade names, together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successor and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants to execute and deliver to Assignee such additional assignments and instruments of transfer as Assignee may require to evidence Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks or the conveyance of the Trademarks to Assignee.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this Assignment as of this 3rd day of November, 2004.

BPT-IP LLC	MA.	
By: Name: Its:		
HARDINGE, INC	3 .	
By:		

Schedule I

International Trademarks:

Country	<u>File No.</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	App.No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Reg.</u> No.	<u>Reg.</u> Date
Australia	TM153-001	BRIDGEPORT	331,297	04/10/1979	5,331,297	09/19/1963
Canada	TM153-002	BRIDGEPORT	405,159	01/21/1977	243,145	04/15/1950
China	TM163A-010	BRIDGEPORT	950438940	11/05/1995	999,187	05/06/1997
China	TM163B-018	BRIDGEPORT	950138941	11/05/1995	1,005,858	05/13/1997
European Community	TM153-003	BRIDGEPORT	165836	04/01/1995	166835	10/23/1998
European Community	TM248-003	EZ-CAM	165934	04/01/1998	166934	09/11/1995
European Community	TM497-003	EZFEATUREMILL	167007	04/01/1995	167007	07/10/1998
European Community	TM498-003	EZPATH .	156554	04/01/1998	165884	07/10/1995
European Community	TM516-005	POWERPATH	335249	07/30/1996	335349	07/30/1996
Hong Kong	TM163C-03	BRIDGEPORT	13516/95	10/24/1995	1999/07544	06/14/1999
Indonesia	TM153-059	BRIDGEPORT	-	05/21/1979	267294	-
Japan	TM163A-004	BRIDGEPORT	35,908/77	06/23/1977	1,741,752	01/23/1995
Japan	TM	BRIDGEPORT	4-11-754	05/07/1992	4220636	12/11/1998
Japan	TM248B-004	BRIDGEPORT	4-110755	05/07/1992	4,031,341	07/15/1997
Korea,	TM153-005	BRIDGEPORT	-	_	70358	07/-/1980
Republic of (Sou						
Malaysia	TM153-103	BRIDGEPORT	M/52119	04/2-/1979	M/082119	04/24/1979
Mexico	TM153C-010	BRIDGEPORT	104,3-9	01/09/1991	495,081	01/0-/1991
Mexico	TM153D-010	BRIDGEPORT	104,370	01/09/1991	405,082	02/09/1992
Singapore	TM153-040	BRIDGEPORT	79,964	04/19/1979	T79/79964A	01/10/1979
Taiwan	TM153-008	BRIDGEPORT	(65)08153	08/17/1977	96,716	02/26/1978
United	TM153C-019	BRIDGEPORT	2004487	10/31/1994	2004487	08/02/1998
Kingdom						
United Kingdom	TM248-019	EZ-CAM	1,287,949	10/21/1986	B1287949	10/21/1986

U.S. Trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
BRIDGEPORT (and Design)	672,452	1/13/59
QUILL MASTER (and Design)	681,116	6/30/59
EZ-CAM	1,338,961	6/4/85
INTERACT	1,361,441	9/24/85
AIR-FLO	1,424,600	1/13/87
BRIDGEPORT	1,742,918	12/29/92

EZ-MILL	1,595,123	5/8/90
EZ PATH-II (and Design)	2,034,307	1/28/97
EZ-TURN _	1,594,029	5/1/90
POWERPATH	2,086,548	8/5/97
TORQ-CUT TC	2,374,841	8/8/00

Unregistered Trademarks:

1. DISCOVERY TORQ-CUT 22

2.



3. EXPLORER

4. EZPATH

5. EZTRAK

RECORDED: 05/05/2006